With the exception of RD Scott Limited, Athleisure Limited and JD Sports Limited, all these holdings were indirectly held by the Parent Company at the balance
sheet date.

76 77

32. EXPLANATION OF TRANSITION TO EU-IFRS
The significant accounting policies set out in note 1 have been applied in preparing the financial statements for the period ended 28 January 2006, the comparative
information presented in these financial statements for the period ended 29 January 2005 and in the preparation of an opening EU-IFRS balance sheet at 1 February
2004 (the Group’s transition date).

In preparing its opening EU-IFRS balance sheet, the Group has adjusted amounts reported previously in financial statements prepared in accordance with the previous
basis of accounting (UK GAAP). An explanation of how the transition from UK GAAP to EU-IFRS has affected the Group’s financial performance and financial position is
set out in the following tables and the notes that accompany those tables.

Consolidated Income Statement
52 weeks ended 29 January 2005 - audited

   Loss on disposal  Goodwill
   UK GAAP reclassification  Lease incentives amortisation Dividends EU-IFRS
   £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

REVENUE 471,656 - - - - 471,656
Cost of sales (256,504) - - - - (256,504)

GROSS PROFIT 215,152  - - - - 215,152
Selling and distribution expenses - normal (185,437) - (793) - - (186,230)
Selling and distribution expenses - exceptional (7,987) (1,569) 953 - - (8,603)
Administrative expenses - normal (13,589) - - 812 - (12,777)
Administrative expenses - exceptional (736) - - - - (736)
Other operating income 953 - - - - 953

OPERATING PROFIT 8,356 (1,569) 160 812  - 7,759

   Before exceptional items 17,891 - (793) - - 17,098
Exceptional items (8,723) (1,569) 953 - - (9,339)
Goodwill amortisation (812) - - 812 - -

OPERATING PROFIT 8,356 (1,569) 160 812  - 7,759
Loss on disposal of fixed assets (1,569) 1,569  - - - -

OPERATING PROFIT
BEFORE FINANCING 6,787 - 160 812 - 7,759
Financial income 304 - - - - 304
Financial expenses (4,461) - - - - (4,461)

PROFIT BEFORE TAX 2,630 - 160 812 - 3,602
Income tax expense (1,293) - (48) - - (1,341)

PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD
ATTRIBUTABLE TO THE EQUITY
HOLDERS OF THE PARENT 1,337 - 112 812 - 2,261

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(CONTINUED)

32. EXPLANATION OF TRANSITION TO EU-IFRS (CONTINUED)
Consolidated balance sheet
As at 29 January 2005 - audited

   Goodwill  Onerous lease
   UK GAAP Lease incentives amortisation Dividends reclassification EU-IFRS
   £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

ASSETS
Intangible assets 18,318 - 812 - - 19,130
Property, plant and equipment 56,789 (2,715) - - - 54,074
Other receivables - 2,715 - - - 2,715

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 75,107 - 812 - - 75,919

Inventories 53,857 - - - - 53,857
Income tax receivable - - - - - -
Trade and other receivables 11,707 - - - - 11,707
Cash and cash equivalents 6,531 - - - - 6,531

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 72,095 - - - - 72,095

TOTAL ASSETS 147,202 - 812 - - 148,014

LIABILITIES
Interest bearing loans and borrowings (11,212) - - - - (11,212)
Trade and other payables (46,328) 614 - 2,085 - (43,629)
Provisions - - - - (674) (674)
Income tax liabilities (1,417) - - - - (1,417)

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES (58,957) 614 - 2,085 (674) (56,932)

Interest bearing loans and borrowings (26,086) - - - - (26,086)
Other payables (2,567) (7,699) - - - (10,266)
Provisions (1,614) - - - 674 (940)
Deferred tax liabilities (2,315) 2,125 - - - (190)

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES (32,582) (5,574) - - 674 (37,482)

TOTAL LIABILITIES (91,539) (4,960) - 2,085 - (94,414)

TOTAL ASSETS LESS TOTAL LIABILITIES 55,663 (4,960) 812 2,085 - 53,600

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Issued ordinary share capital 2,364 - - - - 2,364
Share premium 9,042 - - - - 9,042
Retained earnings 44,257 (4,960) 812 2,085 - 42,194

TOTAL EQUITY ATTRIBUTABLE
TO EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS 55,663 (4,960) 812 2,085 - 53,600

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(CONTINUED)

78 79

32. EXPLANATION OF TRANSITION TO EU-IFRS (CONTINUED)
Consolidated balance sheet
As at 1 February 2004 - audited

   Goodwill
   UK GAAP Lease incentives amortisation Dividends EU-IFRS
   £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

ASSETS
Intangible assets  14,976 - - - 14,976
Property, plant and equipment  68,183 (3,284) - - 64,899
Other receivables  - 3,284 - - 3,284

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS  83,159 - - - 83,159

Inventories  65,727 - - - 65,727
Income tax receivable  611 - - - 611
Trade and other receivables  14,452 - - - 14,452
Cash and cash equivalents  4,934 - - - 4,934

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS  85,724 - - - 85,724

TOTAL ASSETS  168,883 - - - 168,883

LIABILITIES
Interest bearing loans and borrowings  (8,000) - - - (8,000)
Trade and other payables  (48,278) 964 - 782 (46,532)
Provisions  - - - - -
Income tax liabilities  - - - - -

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES  (56,278) 964 - 782 (54,532)

Interest bearing loans and borrowings  (48,000) - - - (48,000)
Other payables  (3,555) (8,209) - - (11,764)
Provisions  - - - - -
Deferred tax liabilities  (3,756) 2,173 - - (1,583)

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES  (55,311) (6,036) - - (61,347)

TOTAL LIABILITIES  (111,589) (5,072) - 782 (115,879)

TOTAL ASSETS LESS TOTAL LIABILITIES  57,294 (5,072) - 782 53,004

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Issued ordinary share capital  2,338 - - - 2,338
Share premium  8,917 - - - 8,917
Retained earnings  46,039 (5,072) - 782 41,749

TOTAL EQUITY ATTRIBUTABLE
TO EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS  57,294 (5,072) - 782 53,004

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(CONTINUED)

32. EXPLANATION OF TRANSITION TO EU-IFRS (CONTINUED)
Company balance sheet
As at 29 January 2005 - audited

   Goodwill  Onerous lease
   UK GAAP Lease incentives amortisation Dividends reclassification EU-IFRS
   £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

ASSETS
Intangible assets 14,190 - 786 - - 14,976
Property, plant and equipment 53,997 (2,715) - - - 51,282
Other receivables - 2,715 - - - 2,715
Investments 4,470 - - - - 4,470

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 72,657 - 786 - - 73,443

Inventories 51,977 - - - - 51,997
Income tax receivable - - - - - -
Trade and other receivables 17,889 - - - - 17,889
Cash and cash equivalents 6,012 - - - - 6,012

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 75,878 - - - - 75,878

TOTAL ASSETS 148,535 - 786 - - 149,321

LIABILITIES
Interest bearing loans and borrowings (9,000) - - - - (9,000)
Trade and other payables (43,739) 614 - 2,085 - (41,040)
Provisions - - - - (586) (586)
Income tax liabilities (1,417) - - - - (1,417)

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES (54,156) 614 - 2,085 (586) (52,043)

Interest bearing loans and borrowings (25,787) - - - - (25,787)
Other payables (9,287) (7,699) - - - (16,986)
Provisions (1,180) - - - 586 (594)
Deferred tax liabilities (2,385) 2,125 - - - (260)

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES (38,639) (5,574) - - 586 (43,627)

TOTAL LIABILITIES (92,795) (4,960) - 2,085 - (95,670)

TOTAL ASSETS LESS TOTAL LIABILITIES 55,740 (4,960) 786 2,085 - 53,651

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Issued ordinary share capital 2,364 - - - - 2,364
Share premium 9,042 - - - - 9,042
Retained earnings 44,334 (4,960) 786 2,085 - 42,245

TOTAL EQUITY ATTRIBUTABLE
TO EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS 55,740 (4,960) 786 2,085 - 53,651

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(CONTINUED)

80 81

32. EXPLANATION OF TRANSITION TO EU-IFRS (CONTINUED)
Company balance sheet
As at 1 February 2004 - audited

   Goodwill
   UK GAAP Lease incentives amortisation Dividends EU-IFRS
   £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

ASSETS
Intangible assets  14,976 - - - 14,976
Property, plant and equipment  68,183 (3,284) - - 64,899
Other receivables  - 3,284 - - 3,284

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS  83,159 - - - 83,159

Inventories  65,727 - - - 65,727
Income tax receivable  551 - - - 551
Trade and other receivables  22,123 - - - 22,123
Cash and cash equivalents  4,933 - - - 4,933

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS  93,334 - - - 93,334

TOTAL ASSETS  176,493 - - - 176,493

LIABILITIES
Interest bearing loans and borrowings  (8,000) - - - (8,000)
Trade and other payables  (55,041) 964 - 782 (53,295)
Provisions  - - - - -
Income tax liabilities  - - - - -

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES  (63,041) 964 - 782 (61,295)

Interest bearing loans and borrowings  (48,000) - - - (48,000)
Other payables  (3,531) (8,209) - - (11,740)
Provisions  - - - - -
Deferred tax liabilities  (4,033) 2,173 - - (1,860)

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES  (55,564) (6,036) - - (61,600)

TOTAL LIABILITIES  (118,605) (5,072) - 782 (122,895)

TOTAL ASSETS LESS TOTAL LIABILITIES  57,888 (5,072) - 782 53,598

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Issued ordinary share capital  2,338 - - - 2,338
Share premium  8,917 - - - 8,917
Retained earnings  46,633 (5,072) - 782 42,343

TOTAL EQUITY ATTRIBUTABLE
TO EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS  57,888 (5,072) - 782 53,598

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(CONTINUED)

32. EXPLANATION OF TRANSITION TO EU-IFRS (CONTINUED)
The format of the EU-IFRS primary financial information contained within this document is prepared in accordance with IAS1 ‘Presentation of Financial Statements’,
which differs from the UK GAAP format. To assist shareholders, the Group has separately analysed exceptional items on the face of the Consolidated Income Statement
and provided adjusted earnings per share (see note 10).

The EU-IFRS changes set out below have no effect on actual cash flows although the presentation of the cash flows is different.